SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT

Nurturing Growth • Inspiring Achievement • Building Community

NOTICE OF BOARD QUORUM

SOUTH KITSAP SCHOOL DISTRICT #402 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT a quorum of the South Kitsap School District Board of Directors may attend the following event(s):

SKSD Belonging Team Meeting

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 4:15 – 5:15 PM South Kitsap School District Administration Building 2689 Hoover Ave SE Port Orchard, WA 98366

Parent Partnership Advisory Council

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 6:00 – 7:00 PM South Kitsap School District Administration Building 2689 Hoover Ave SE Port Orchard, WA 98366

SIGNED:

in Davi

Tim Winter, Secretary for the Board of Directors

South Kitsap School District Superintendent's Office

2689 Hoover Ave SE Port Orchard, WA 98366

(360) 874-7000 Office (360) 874-7068 Fax www.skschools.org

